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FINAL STATISTICS



JoAnne Graf Classic

Longwood at Florida State

Feb 11, 2023 at JoAnne Graf Field (FSU Softball Complex)

Longwood 5 (1-1)

Player ab r h rbi 2b 3b hr bb sb cs hbp sh sf so ibb kl gdp po a e lob

PONE, Jaden 2b 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

TAYLOR, Lauren ss 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 3 0 2

DEVIVI, Kayley rf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1

ANDERSON, Korynna 3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

HAY, Lindsey c 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0

  COLEMAN, Peyton pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

VINSON, Emily lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 2

PARK, Kelly 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 2

KNOCK, Sophia dp 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  WESTMILLER, K. pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  GUY, Maryanna dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  WYATT, Abby ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  DE WEESE, Rileigh ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

FOX, Lauren cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

CHAPIN, Maggie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  KANAGAWA, Reggie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  BURTON, Er'ron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 34 5 12 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 9 0 1 0 21 5 0 9

Florida State 4 (2-1)

Player ab r h rbi 2b 3b hr bb sb cs hbp sh sf so ibb kl gdp po a e lob

Mack Leonard 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 2

  Madi Frey pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kalei Harding 3b 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1

Michaela Edenfield c 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 9 0 0 0

Katie Dack dp 3 1 1 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hallie Wacaser lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

Devyn Flaherty 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Kaley Mudge cf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Amaya Ross rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

  Autumn Belviy rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Jahni Kerr rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Josie Muffley ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2

  Bethaney Keen ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ali DuBois p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  Emma Wilson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Makenna Reid p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Kathryn Sandercock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 23 4 3 4 1 0 1 8 3 0 0 0 1 6 0 1 0 21 2 1 7

Longwood ip h r er bb so wp bk hb ib sfa sh cia 2b 3b hr ab bf fo go np

CHAPIN, Maggie W,1-0 4.0 0 2 2 8 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 20 6 2 89

KANAGAWA, Reggie 0.1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 1 8

BURTON, Er'ron S,1 2.2 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 9 10 5 1 35

Florida State ip h r er bb so wp bk hb ib sfa sh cia 2b 3b hr ab bf fo go np

Ali DuBois L,0-1 1.1 4 4 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 0 3 35

Emma Wilson 1.1 5 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 3 0 30

Makenna Reid 3.2 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 6 0 55

Kathryn Sandercock 0.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 7

Umpires - HP: Duine Henry  1B: Jeremy Carter  3B: Russell Young

Start:   Time: 3:47   Attendance: 713

CHAPIN, M. faced 2 batters in the 5th.



JoAnne Graf Classic

Longwood at Florida State

Feb 11, 2023 at JoAnne Graf Field (FSU Softball Complex)

Longwood 5 (1-1)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

PONE, Jaden 2b 4 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 0

TAYLOR, Lauren ss 4 1 1 1 0 3 0 3 2

DEVIVI, Kayley rf 4 1 2 1 0 1 2 0 1

ANDERSON, Korynna 3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

HAY, Lindsey c 4 0 2 0 0 0 5 1 0

  COLEMAN, Peyton pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

VINSON, Emily lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 2

PARK, Kelly 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 2

KNOCK, Sophia dp 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
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  GUY, Maryanna dp 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
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CHAPIN, Maggie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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  BURTON, Er'ron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
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Florida State 4 (2-1)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Mack Leonard 1b 2 0 1 0 2 0 5 0 2

  Madi Frey pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kalei Harding 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1

Michaela Edenfield c 4 1 0 0 0 2 9 0 0

Katie Dack dp 3 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 0

Hallie Wacaser lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

Devyn Flaherty 2b 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0

Kaley Mudge cf 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0

Amaya Ross rf 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0

  Autumn Belviy rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Jahni Kerr rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Josie Muffley ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2

  Bethaney Keen ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Ali DuBois p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Emma Wilson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Makenna Reid p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Kathryn Sandercock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 23 4 3 4 8 6 21 2 7

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E

Longwood 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 12 0

Florida State 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 4 3 1

E - Harding(1). LOB - LONGWOOD 9; FSU 7. 2B - Mudge(1). HR - Dack(1). HBP - ANDERSON, K.. SF - Keen(1). SB -

PONE, J.(1); Frey(1); Flaherty 2(2).

Longwood ip h r er bb so ab bf np

CHAPIN, Maggie 4.0 0 2 2 8 4 12 20 89

KANAGAWA, Reggie 0.1 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 8

BURTON, Er'ron 2.2 2 1 1 0 2 9 10 35

Florida State ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Ali DuBois 1.1 4 4 2 0 1 9 10 35

Emma Wilson 1.1 5 1 1 0 1 9 9 30

Makenna Reid 3.2 2 0 0 0 5 13 13 55

Kathryn Sandercock 0.2 1 0 0 0 2 3 3 7

Win - CHAPIN, M. (1-0).  Loss - DuBois (0-1).  Save - BURTON, E. (1).

WP - CHAPIN, M.(1). HBP - by DuBois (ANDERSON, K.). PB - HAY, L.(1). Inherited runners/scored: KANAGAWA, R. 2/2;

Wilson 2/2; Reid 2/0; Sandercock 1/0. Pitches/strikes: CHAPIN, M. 89/41; KANAGAWA, R. 8/6; BURTON, E. 35/25; DuBois

35/23; Wilson 30/21; Reid 55/39; Sandercock 7/7.

Umpires - HP: Duine Henry  1B: Jeremy Carter  3B: Russell Young

Start:   Time: 3:47   Attendance: 713

CHAPIN, M. faced 2 batters in the 5th.


